

Spl.S.T-31(06)2019
Spl. Pocso - 19/2019
(CNR No. WBSP 150003682019)
(J.O.Code-WB 00664 : Reg. No.56/2019)

Order No. 31

Date : 19.04.23

Today is fixed for evidence of V.G. .

The sole accused person on CB takes no steps.

Ld. Special PP is present.

No witness turned up today.

P.O is on leave. In view of resolution of local bar association,

For ends of Justice, the Case is adjourned.

Fix 18.07.2023 for evidence of V.G.

Sd/

Additional Sessions judge I/C
& Special Court under Pocso Act
Kakdwip, South 24 Pgs.